The Company Secretary took up following agendas one by one as contained in the 
Notice of Extra Ordinary General Meeting of the Company. 

Si. No. Item of Business Resolution considered 
 SPECIAL BUSINESS:  
1 Reclassification and Increase in Authorized Share Capital of 

the Company from the existing ₹55,00,00,000 (Rupees Fifty-
Five Crore only) divided into 4,00,00,000 (Four Crore) 
Equity Shares of ₹10/- each and 1,50,00,000 (One Crore Fifty 
Lakh) Preference Shares of ₹10/- each, to ₹110,00,00,000 
(Rupees One Hundred and Ten Crore only) divided into 
11,00,00,000 (Eleven Crore) Equity Shares of ₹10/- each and 

Special Resolution 

consequent amendment to the Memorandum of 
Association. 

2 To approve the borrowing limits of the Company which 
may exceed the aggregate of the paid-up share capital, free 
reserves, and securities premium of the Company, provided

[...]

The Mode of voting for all resolution: Remote e- voting, e-voting  at Extra Ordinary 
General Meeting. 

Agenda- wise disclosure: 

Resolution No. 1:  

Reclassification and Increase in Authorized Share Capital of the Company from the existing ₹55,00,00,000 
(Rupees Fifty-Five Crore only) divided into 4,00,00,000 (Four Crore) Equity Shares of ₹10/- each and 1,50,00,000 
(One Crore Fifty Lakh) Preference Shares of ₹10/- each, to ₹110,00,00,000 (Rupees One Hundred and Ten Crore 
only) divided into 11,00,00,000 (Eleven Crore) Equity Shares of ₹10/- each and consequent amendment to the 
Memorandum of Association. (Special resolution) 

Resolution required : Ordinary/ Special Special Resolution 

Whether Promoter /promoter group are 
interested in the agenda/ resolution?

[...]

from the existing f55,00,00,000 (Rupees Fifty-Five Crore only) divided into 4,00,00,000 (Four 
Crorc) Equity Shares of fl(V- each and 1,50,00,000 (One Croce Fifty Lakh) Preference Shares of 
fl(V- each, to f ll0,00,00,000 (Rupees One Hundred and Ten Crore only) divided into 11,00,00,000 
(Eleven Crore) Equity Shares of flqt- each and consequent amendment to the Memorandum of 
Association, 

Particulars Number 
of 
Members 
voted 
through 
Remote 
c-voting 

1 

Vokd in favou r of the 68 
resolution5 

Voted against the 2 
resolutions 

Total 70